

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S PORTFOLIO

Program: General

Question No. SBE15/064

Senator Bilyk asked the following question at the hearing on 20 October 2015:

In relation to any international trips undertaken by the Attorney-General, the Minister for Justice and Minister Assisting the Prime Minister on Counter-Terrorism or the Assistant Minister for Multicultural Affairs in 2015, can he please provide the Senate:
a. A copy of the itinerary for each overseas trip;
b. An itemised list of the costs of each trip including the class of travel for any flights;
c. Copies of receipts for any food or beverages that the Minister consumed at taxpayer expense during each trip;
d. Copies of receipts for any self-drive hire cars or chauffeured services utilised by the Attorney-General during each trip;
e. Details of any spouse travel;
f. Copies of receipts for any other ground transport; and
g. Copies of receipts for any hotel accommodation.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a. Copies of the flight itineraries and program information provided for each visit between 1 January 2015 and 20 October 2015 are attached.
b. This question should be referred to the Department of Finance.
c. This question should be referred to the Department of Finance.
d. This question should be referred to the Department of Finance.
e. This question should be referred to the Department of Finance.
f. This question should be referred to the Department of Finance.
g. This question should be referred to the Department of Finance.

